Request of: NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, LLC
eRecorded by: Simplifile

Tora 100 Pt 2023-000388

ASGN 03/22/2023 01:37 PM

Return To:

LoanCare, LLC

C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, LLC
2100 Alt. 19 North

Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan Number 0046393849

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, JERAMY C MURPHY AND SHANNON L MURPHY was the original Trustor, COLUMBIA
GORGE TITLE COMPANY was the original Trustee, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC., AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS was the designated nominee of the original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated
09/25/2019, in the amount of $242,165.00, and recorded in SKAMANIA County, Washingten, under Auditor
File # 2019-001831. Modification: 05/25/2022 INST# 2022-001073

A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 3
NORTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF WILLIAMETTE MERIDIAN.

Parcel ID # 03-08-17-2-0-0113-00

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust and WHEREAS, the undersigned
desires to substitute a new Trustee under Deed of Trust in place and stead of said original Trustee thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, LLC, a
Washington limited liability company, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated this 22nd day of March in the year 2023
LAKEVIEW LOAKJ SERVICING, LLC, by LOANCARE, LLC, its Attorney-in-Fact

ANGELjA PAVAO

VICE PRESIDENT

All persons whose signatures appear above have qualified authority to sign and have reviewed this document
and supporting documentation prior to signing.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [X] physical presence or [ ] online
notarization on this 22nd day of March in the year 2023, by Angela Pavao as VICE PRESIDENT of LOANCARE,
LLC as Attorney-in-Fact for LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, who, as such VICE PRESIDENT being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are)
personally known to me.

) ' wno JULIE MARTENS

WML a"(ﬁ*ﬁ‘ﬁ Hotary Public - State of Florida
E Commission # HH 243030

JULIE MARTENS

COMM EXPIRES: 5/22/2026

A s
"‘«'{aw“n‘_ﬁfi’ My Comm, Expires May 22, 2026

oo

“""Bunded through National Netary Assn,

LCO002 437520620 DOCR T222303-12:18:50 [C-2] ERCNWAI

*D0099955854*



